Sending Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State
University

Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
University of West Georgia

State Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Dalton State College

Gainesville State College

Georgia Gwinnett College

Gordon College

Macon State College

Middle Georgia College

SCHin
DE Sections Offered
To Students of
Sending Institution*

Semester Credit Hours Generated by Distance Education Courses
as a Proportion of Total Semester Credit Hours Generated by All Courses

SCHin
DE Sections Offered
To Students of
Other Institutions**

University System of Georgia

All DE Courses

Fiscal Year 2007
All Courses
Total SCH In
All Courses Generated
(DE and Non-DE)
by Sending institution

7,904.0
1,257.0
5,075.0
27,089.0

41,325.0

10,526.0
7,043.0

17,569.0

45.0
38.0
30.0
3,364.0
4,403.0
3.0
2,436.0
7,444.0
13,593.0
1,260.0

0.0
4,003.0
8,371.0

44,990.0

7,160.0

0.0
12.0
0.0
721.0

733.0

54.0
429.0

576,252.0
713,454.0
153,183.0
962,522.4

2,405,411.4

451,416.0
287,171.0

738,587.0

109,199.0
161,837.1
159,291.0
146,959.0
188,470.0

66,758.0
164,993.0

64,494.0
503,158.0
135,788.0

94,084.0
106,001.0
253,035.0

2,154,067.1

85,442.0
91,212.0
154,785.0
2,037.0
86,829.0
145,420.0
76,699.0

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institution and enrolling students by that institution.
** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

Sending Institution
DE SCH As A Percent
of Total SCH

1.37
0.18
331
2.81

1.72

2.33
2.45

2.38

0.04
0.02
0.02
2.29
2.34
0.00
1.48
11.54
2.70
0.93

0.00
3.78
3.31

2.09

1.53
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.35
7.68
9.34

Other Institution
DE SCH As A Percent
of Total SCH

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.07

0.03

0.01
0.15

0.07

0.21
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.68
0.20
0.00
0.02
0.63

0.00
0.10
0.16

0.12

0.00
0.36
0.00
0.00
0.22
0.31
0.00

All DE SCH
As A Percent
of Total SCH

1.37
0.18
331
2.89

1.75

2.34
2.60

2.44

0.26
0.02
0.02
2.29
2.34
0.68
1.68
11.54
2.72
1.56

0.00
3.88
3.47

2.20

1.53
0.36
0.00
0.00
0.57
8.00
9.34
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University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Generated by Distance Education Courses
as a Proportion of Total Semester Credit Hours Generated by All Courses

All DE Courses

Fiscal Year 2007

All Courses
SCHin SCHin Total SCH In
DE Sections Offered DE Sections Offered All Courses Generated Sending Institution Other Institution All DE SCH

Sending Institution To Students of To Students of (DE and Non-DE) DE SCH As A Percent DE SCH As A Percent As A Percent

Sending Institution* Other Institutions** by Sending institution of Total SCH of Total SCH of Total SCH
State Colleges 19,938.0 978.0 642,424.0 3.10 0.15 3.26
Atlanta Metropolitan College 0.0 321.0 42,775.0 0.00 0.75 0.75
Bainbridge College 3,307.0 0.0 63,374.0 5.22 0.00 5.22
Coastal Georgia Community College 1,076.0 0.0 62,900.5 171 0.00 171
Darton College 7,143.0 318.0 103,925.5 6.87 0.31 7.18
East Georgia College 0.0 0.0 41,649.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Georgia Highlands College 534.0 0.0 87,534.0 0.61 0.00 0.61
Georgia Perimeter College 25,678.0 96.0 468,295.0 5.48 0.02 5.50
South Georgia College 0.0 0.0 38,396.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Waycross College 220.0 0.0 19,786.0 111 0.00 111
Two-Year Colleges 37,958.0 735.0 928,635.0 4.09 0.08 4.17
System Totals 161,780.0 5,412.0 6,869,124.5 2.36 0.08 243

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institution and enrolling students by that institution.
** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions. CRPT251C
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