University System of Georgia Semester Credit Hours Generated by Distance Education Courses as a Proportion of Total Semester Credit Hours Generated by All Courses

All DE Courses

Fiscal Year 2007

Sending Institution	SCH in DE Sections Offered To Students of Sending Institution*	SCH in DE Sections Offered To Students of Other Institutions**	All Courses Total SCH In All Courses Generated (DE and Non-DE) by Sending institution	Sending Institution DE SCH As A Percent of Total SCH	Other Institution DE SCH As A Percent of Total SCH	All DE SCH As A Percent of Total SCH
Georgia Institute of Technology	7,904.0	0.0	576,252.0	1.37	0.00	1.37
Georgia State University	1,257.0	12.0	713,454.0	0.18	0.00	0.18
Medical College of Georgia	5,075.0	0.0	153,183.0	3.31	0.00	3.31
University of Georgia	27,089.0	721.0	962,522.4	2.81	0.07	2.89
Research Universities	41,325.0	733.0	2,405,411.4	1.72	0.03	1.75
Georgia Southern University	10,526.0	54.0	451,416.0	2.33	0.01	2.34
Valdosta State University	7,043.0	429.0	287,171.0	2.45	0.15	2.60
Regional Universities	17,569.0	483.0	738,587.0	2.38	0.07	2.44
Albany State University	45.0	234.0	109,199.0	0.04	0.21	0.26
Armstrong Atlantic State University	38.0	0.0	161,837.1	0.02	0.00	0.02
Augusta State University	30.0	3.0	159,291.0	0.02	0.00	0.02
Clayton State University	3,364.0	0.0	146,959.0	2.29	0.00	2.29
Columbus State University	4,403.0	0.0	188,470.0	2.34	0.00	2.34
Fort Valley State University	3.0	454.0	66,758.0	0.00	0.68	0.68
Georgia College & State University	2,436.0	336.0	164,993.0	1.48	0.20	1.68
Georgia Southwestern State University	7,444.0	0.0	64,494.0	11.54	0.00	11.54
Kennesaw State University	13,593.0	78.0	503,158.0	2.70	0.02	2.72
North Georgia College & State University	1,260.0	855.0	135,788.0	0.93	0.63	1.56
Savannah State University	0.0	0.0	94,084.0	0.00	0.00	0.00
Southern Polytechnic State University	4,003.0	110.0	106,001.0	3.78	0.10	3.88
University of West Georgia	8,371.0	413.0	253,035.0	3.31	0.16	3.47
State Universities	44,990.0	2,483.0	2,154,067.1	2.09	0.12	2.20
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	1,305.0	0.0	85,442.0	1.53	0.00	1.53
Dalton State College	0.0	330.0	91,212.0	0.00	0.36	0.36
Gainesville State College	0.0	0.0	154,785.0	0.00	0.00	0.00
Georgia Gwinnett College	0.0	0.0	2,037.0	0.00	0.00	0.00
Gordon College	302.0	192.0	86,829.0	0.35	0.22	0.57
Macon State College	11,171.0	456.0	145,420.0	7.68	0.31	8.00
Middle Georgia College	7,160.0	0.0	76,699.0	9.34	0.00	9.34

^{*} Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institution and enrolling students by that institution.

** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

University System of Georgia Semester Credit Hours Generated by Distance Education Courses as a Proportion of Total Semester Credit Hours Generated by All Courses

All DE Courses

Fiscal Year 2007

Sending Institution	SCH in DE Sections Offered To Students of Sending Institution*	SCH in DE Sections Offered To Students of Other Institutions**	All Courses Total SCH In All Courses Generated (DE and Non-DE) by Sending institution	Sending Institution DE SCH As A Percent of Total SCH	Other Institution DE SCH As A Percent of Total SCH	All DE SCH As A Percent of Total SCH
State Colleges	19,938.0	978.0	642,424.0	3.10	0.15	3.26
Atlanta Metropolitan College	0.0	321.0	42,775.0	0.00	0.75	0.75
Bainbridge College	3,307.0	0.0	63,374.0	5.22	0.00	5.22
Coastal Georgia Community College	1,076.0	0.0	62,900.5	1.71	0.00	1.71
Darton College	7,143.0	318.0	103,925.5	6.87	0.31	7.18
East Georgia College	0.0	0.0	41,649.0	0.00	0.00	0.00
Georgia Highlands College	534.0	0.0	87,534.0	0.61	0.00	0.61
Georgia Perimeter College	25,678.0	96.0	468,295.0	5.48	0.02	5.50
South Georgia College	0.0	0.0	38,396.0	0.00	0.00	0.00
Waycross College	220.0	0.0	19,786.0	1.11	0.00	1.11
Two-Year Colleges	37,958.0	735.0	928,635.0	4.09	0.08	4.17
System Totals	161,780.0	5,412.0	6,869,124.5	2.36	0.08	2.43

^{*} Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institution and enrolling students by that institution.

^{**} Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.